
OFFICE OF TIIE
L UNIDING MUNICIPAL BOARD

No.- LMB-S1/15FC 2021-22(2nd Inst.)/ 2024-25/NIT'/ Dated, Lumding 06/11/2024

I'ENI)L'R NOTICE

Sealed tenders /i.vine non court lee statnp o/ Rs. 8.25 (eight & paisa twenty five) only are
invited front Rcgisl('lvc/ Contractors under ony Gout. departntcnt for t/1C following mention works and will be
received up to P.M. o/ 14/ 11/2024. (11 1/10 office o/ the undersigned and will be opened at the game date

place at 1-30 P.M. in lhe presence o/ the Bidder or their representatives, i/ they wish to be present. Any
infortnation in this regard tnay be obtained front the office on any working days .11 the last receiving
day falls on Tloliday, Bandli etc. then the same will be received on the next working days. Earnest
tnoney as shown below tcill be received in the form o/ NSC/KVP/Bank Draft, Call deposit form any
Nationalized Bank duly pledged to the "Lumding Municipal Board". In case of bidder belonging to SC, ST',
OBC (proof to be enclosed) the Earnest ntoncy will be 50% o/ the value of the earnest money.

Details Tender paper against the follotcing mention work will be obtained from the office of the
undersigned during office hours on all working days up to 11-30 A.M. dated 14/11/2024 on payment of
Rs. 500.00 (Rss Five hundred only) in cash which is not refundable.

The under signed hare reserved the right to accept or reject the lowest or any tender without assigning

any reason thereon

Nante of Work

Improvement of Lanka Road by lane (w) (CC
work with brick soiling) besides shop of DillP Das
towards west near residence of D Singh and

1 Construction of Masonry drain at Halflong Road
by lane (N) besides APDCL (West) Campus
towards north in ward No. 1 under 15th FC,
untied 2nd instalment for the ear 2021-22

Improvement of Santipara road by lane (south)
from residence of Anjali Paul to residence of
Jharna Dhar and from residence of Bjswajit Roy

2 to residence of Manju Das ( C C Work with brisk
soling) and Improvement of Subash Pally road
by lane (besides National H S School Field) from
residence of Kamal Banerjee towards South In

ward No. 2 under 15th FC(untied) 2nd Instalment

for the ear 2021-22
Improvement of Udayachal Path (Jhulan Pool

3 road by lane) (C C work With brick soiling) In ward

No. 3 under 15th FC, (untied) 2nd Instalment for

the ear 2021-22
Construction of masonry drain from backside of

residence of Santi Kuri to Bivekananda road side

drain & improvement of a piece of Vivekananda

Pally road by lane (brick-soiling with PCC work)

4 besides residence of Birju Prasad and

construction of Forest Tilla Road side drain (east)

via residence Bulan Dey & Sani Mandir to Gandhi

Colony Road side drain in ward No. 4 under 15th

FC untied 2nd instalment for the ear 2021-22.

Improvement of Kalibari Pukur par sub by lane

from near the residence of D K Paul towards east

link with Kamakhya Bari road & provide RCC slab

over a piece of drain besides the by lane and
5 from the residence of Parimal Dhar to res of Ujjal

Bhattachacjee & link to Kamakhya bari road by

lane in ward No.5 under 15th FC (untied) 2nd

installment for the ear 2021-22.

Improvement of Station Road with paver block

and re-construction of a culvert on the road with
6

construction of a piece of drain (besides culvert)

to link With main drain in ward no-06 under 15th

FC untied 2nd instalment for the ear 2021-22

Antount

Rs.7,29 000.0

Earnest
mone

Rs.14,580.OO

Rs.14,580.OO

Rs.14 580.00

Rs.14,580.OO

Rs. 14,580.00

Rs.14,58000

Time of
Com letion

6 Months

6 Months

6 Months

6 Months

6 Months

6 Months



Sweeping, renovation/reparing the drain frombackside of Saroj Diary to West Market main road& from backside of Nilachal Hotel towards West7
market main dram jn ward No. 07 under15th FC(untled) 2nd instalment for the year 2021-
22

Improvement of Hariom Tilla Road by lane (N)
from Bajarangbali Temple towards north Hariom

8 tila Sitala Bari with constriction a piece of RCC
slab over cross drain In ward No. 8 under 15th
FC, untied) 2nd Instalment for the ear 2021-22
Improvement of East Lumding Road with Pavers
block from near the residence of S. Kar

9 towards South and construction of culvert on the
road in ward no 9 under 15th FC, (untied) 2nd
instalment for the ear 2021-22
Rennovation/ Construction of Masonry drain at
Refugee Colony 10 road by lane -4 in ward No. 10
under 15th FC (untied)2nd instalment for the year
2021-22

Improvement of Pump house road (brick soiling)
form the residence of Prafulla Das towards river

11 (North) Via residence of K L Kahar In ward No
11 under 15th FC(untled) 2nd Instalment for the
ear 2021-22

Improvement of Kamakhya Colony road at
backside of Ananda Marga School from
residence of Pratap Das towards the culvert of

12
Ananda Marga School Road in ward No
12 under 15th FC(untied) 2nd Instalment for the
ear 2021-22

Improvement of Durga Colony road by lane (S)
link with Charak tilla Road by lane (CC work With

13
brick soiling) in ward No 13 under 15th
FC untied) 2nd instalment for the ear 2021-22

Executive Officer

Luntding Municipal Board

Rs 7 29,000 0

Rs.7,29 000.0

Rs.14,580 OO

Rs.14,580 00

Rs.14,580.O

Rs14,580.OO

Rs 14,580.00

Rs. 14,580.00

FRS. 14,580.00

6 Months

6 Months

6 Months

6 Months

6 Months

6 Months

6 Months

Chairperson
Board

Lumding Municipal Board



TERMS CONDITION

1. The rate should be quotecl both in words antl figures clearly.
2, Al/ stock tnaterials required for the work, l.cill bc supplied by the contractor himself.
3. No orerwriting in rate u.'ill be accepted. correction / alteration must be signed with initials.
4. Detailed particulars be seen in the office o/ the undersigned &can be collected from office during

offices hours front 10 71.111 to 4 P.M i/' required.
5. The undersigned reserve the right to reject any tender in full or in part without assigning any reason

thereon.

6. Tile undersigned is not bound 10 accept the lowest tendered.
7. The current registration No. and Nante o/ Goet, Department must be noted very clearly,
8. Full nanle and address o/ the tenderen should be mentionecl very clearly.
9. Once the tender is opened and accepted, no request o/ enhancentent o/ rate will be honoured.
10. The contractor tcill be fully responsible /0!' any loss or clantage o/ the materials and the value of the

materials u ill be recotered clouble the (USI o/ issue rate o/ the undersigned department from the
contractor.

11. The Contractor will at his own expense to repair any damaged structure in the course of execution of
the works.

12. All kind o/ Tax like GST, IT, Labour Cess etc. whatever applicable will be deducted from the bill if the
contractor unable to produce the appropriate tax / GST paying receipt.

13. Contractor should submitted the online payment receipt of Forest Royality to the under
signed office before preparation of bill.

14. Labour license, GST number and income tax clearance certificate for the last one year must be

submitted along with the tender.
15. 8% security money will be deducted from the bill and it will be refunded after satisfactory completion

o/ the defect liability period o/ 6 (six) ntonths.
16. The work must be ccnnpletecl leit/lill stipulated period. Otherwise the undersigned reserves the right to

cancel work order without In aking any puynellt, to the contractors.

17. The Bidder/ Contractor hace to furnish 2% o/ Tencler value (1% in case of SC/ST/OBC) as

earnest money with the Tender in the form of DD/KVP/NSC/Bank Call Deposit duly

pledged to the "Luntding Mu n icipal Boa rd"
18. Selected Bidden/ Contractor hare to signing the Tender agreement in F-2 Form at the time of issue the

Work order.

19. All Other ternts & conditions are rentain sante as per P. IUD. F-2 form tender.

Executive Officer Chairperson

Lumding Municipal Board Lumding Municipal Board

Memo No.- 

Copy to

Dated, Lumding • 06/11/20242021-22(2nd Inst.)/ 2024-25/NIT/ .-

1. The Director
Municipal Administration, Asscnn.

2. The District Comnli.ssioner , For information.

I-Iojai.Sankardeu Nagar.
3. Notice Board.

Executi ve O/Ticer ir erson
ersonMunicipal Board L mdin

uniåpd%oarå
n LB ard

[fumdi


